TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING

DELEGATED DECISIONS MADE IN THE LAST MONTH

Application Types:

Decision Types:

03 August 2020

Delegated Decisions Report

ADV - Application for Advertisement Consent
AMSC - Approval of Matters in Conditions

CAAD - Certificate Appropriate Aleternative Dev
CLAWU - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev (Existing)
CLWP - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev (Proposed)
CONAC - App. for Conservation Area Consent
CPD - Council Permitted Dev Consultation

FDP - Forest Design Plan Consultation

FELLIC - Felling Licence Consultation

FGS - Forest Grant Scheme

HH - High Hedges

HSZCON - App. for Hazardous Substances Consent
HYDRO - Hydro Board Consultation

LIB - Application for Listed Building Consent
MFF - Marine Fish Farm Application

MIN - Application for Mineral Consent

MPLAN - Masterplan

NMA - App. for Non Material Amendment (sec 64)
PACSCR - PAC Screening

PAN - Proposal of Application Notice

PNAGRI - Prior Notification Agriculture

PNDEM - Prior Notification Demolition

PNELEC - Prior Notification Electricity

PNFOR - Prior Notification Forestry

PNMFF - Prior Notification Marine Fish Farm
PNMRE - Prior Notification Micro Renewable Energy
PNRAIL - Railway Works Notification

PNTEL - Prior Notification Telecommunications
PP - Planning Permission

PPP - Planning Permission in Principle

PREAPP - Preliminary Enquiry

RDCRP - Rural Development Contract

S36 - Consultation Electricity Works

S37 - Consultation Overhead Line

SCOPE - Scoping Opinion

SCREEN - Screening Opinion

SCRSCO - Screening and Scoping Opinion
TELNOT - Telecommunications Notification

TPO - Tree Preservation Order

CAL - Called In

NOO - Prior Not. - no objection

PDD - Permitted Development

PER - Permitted

REF - Refused

UNDET - Undetermined application at appeal
VREVOC - Voluntary Revocation

WDN - Withdrawn
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App No

20/01212/FDP

20/01142/FGS

20/01140/FGS

20/01123/FDP

20/01090/NMA

03 August 2020

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Mid Argyll, Kintyre and Islay

Applicant name, address and proposal

Scottish Forestry

Lagalgarve Forest Campbeltown Argyll And Bute

Long Term Forest Plan

Butler Land Managment Ltd

Crossaig Estate Skipness Argyll And Bute

Long term forest plan

Scottish Forestry

Land West Of Crossaig Farm Skipness Argyll And Bute

Forest grant scheme

Scottish Forestry

Acha-Bheinn Woodland Kilmartin Argyll And Bute

Proposed woodland creation project

Mr Alan Bateman

Benton Farm Southend Campbeltown Argyll And Bute PA28 6RF

Non Material Amendment to planning permission reference
19/00954/PP (Conversion of 2 outbuildings to form 2 holiday
letting units and installation of septic tank) demolition and
rebuild of rear walls and roughcast side walls to match.

Valid date

08/07/2020

01/07/2020

01/07/2020

19/06/2020

17/06/2020

Decision date

31/07/2020

23/07/2020

23/07/2020

23/07/2020

09/07/2020

Decision

NOO

NOO

NOO

NOO

PER
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App No

20/01064/TELNOT

20/00990/PP

20/00987/PNAGRI

20/00968/NMA

20/00924/PP

03 August 2020

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Mid Argyll, Kintyre and Islay

Applicant name, address and proposal

Wireless Infrastructure Group

Ballygroggan Radio Station Machrihanish Argyll And Bute

Installation of electric communications apparatus and
associated works

Mr Jamie Reid

Land South Of Elyston Campbeltown Argyll And Bute

Erection of dwellinghouse, formation of access and installation
of sewage treatment plant

Mr Gregor Cameron

Carragh The Oa Isle Of Islay Argyll And Bute

Erection of agricultural building

Mr Jim Prentice

Valid date

15/06/2020

12/06/2020

11/06/2020

27/05/2020

Land South West Of Jura House Lady lleene Road Tarbert Argyll And Bute PA29 6TU

Non Material Amendment to planning permission reference
17/02542/PP (Erection of dwellinghouse) - Inclusion of an air
source heat pump located externally, minor level alterations

and subsequent change from raised decking area to low level
patio area in rear garden, removal of steps from parking bay and
inclusion of gradual slope down to garden area, removal of
utility and store along with window and door from lower ground
level, removal of 2 velux windows from east elevation and
addition of 1 velux window to north elevation

Mrs Lillias Jamieson

Mo Dhachaidh The Oa Isle Of Islay Argyll And Bute PA42 7TAZ

Amendment to planning permission 19/00862/PP (Use of land
for the siting of self catering unit) change of external material
from timber cladding to render finish and formation of decking
(retrospective)

28/05/2020

Decision date

09/07/2020

30/07/2020

17/07/2020

23/07/2020

24/07/2020

Decision

NOO

WDN

NOO

PER

PER
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App No

20/00889/PP

20/00859/PP

20/00751/PPP

20/00739/PP

20/00728/MFF

03 August 2020

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Mid Argyll, Kintyre and Islay

Applicant name, address and proposal Valid date  Decision date

Mrs Sheila Groat 17/06/2020 29/07/2020
9 Crinan Cottages Crinan Lochgilphead Argyll And Bute PA31 8SS

Erection of garage

Rapid Computers Ltd 26/05/2020 23/07/2020

BT Mast High Askomil Campbeltown Argyll And Bute

Installation of 3 integrated dish antennas

Mr Gilbert McCormick 28/04/2020 17/07/2020

Land Opposite Water Treatment Works School Street Port Charlotte Isle Of Islay Argyll And Bute

Site for the erection of 3 dwellinghouses

Mr & Mrs G Gardner 29/04/2020 17/07/2020
Plot 2 Corriechrevie Land North Of Taigh Sona Clachan Tarbert Argyll And Bute PA29 6XW

Erection of dwellinghouse and installation of septic tank

Sea Wilding 07/05/2020 10/07/2020

Land Off Eilean Buidhe Craignish Lochgilphead Argyll And Bute

Installation of 80 floating baskets attached to a 158 metre
longline to grow oysters

Decision

WDN

LRALLW

WDN

PER

PER
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App No

20/00697/PP

20/00684/PP

20/00613/PP

20/00612/PP

20/00574/PP

03 August 2020

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Mid Argyll, Kintyre and Islay
Applicant name, address and proposal

Diageo Ltd
Port Ellen Maltings Port Ellen Isle Of Islay Argyll And Bute PA42 7AJ

Modification to the existing barley intake conveyor to provide
new intake elevator and offloading swing arm conveyor, with
associated access platform

Ms Barbara Baumann

Port A'Buorrain Dalkeith Farm (Plot 5) Glenbarr Tarbert Argyll And Bute

Change of use of land for the siting of mobile housing units

Anna Rhodes Landscape Design

Former Pumping Station New Quay Street Campbeltown Argyll And Bute

Removal of unused water feature to be replaced with public
sculpture to include information panels and routes

Mr William Wood

Valid date

07/05/2020

01/06/2020

26/05/2020

23/04/2020

Land North Of Coultorsay Farm Bruichladdich Isle Of Islay Argyll And Bute

Erection of dwellinghouse, detached garage and agricultural
barn, installation of septic tank and associated works

MacLeod Construction Ltd

Kilmory Park Industrial Estate Lochgilphead Argyll And Bute
Erection of factory unit with office accommodation

23/03/2020

Decision date

10/07/2020

30/07/2020

17/07/2020

17/07/2020

16/07/2020

Decision

PER

WDN

PER

PER

PER
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App No

20/00488/PP

20/00287/PP

20/00126/PP

20/00125/PP

19/02485/PP

03 August 2020

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING

DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Mid Argyll, Kintyre and Islay

Applicant name, address and proposal Valid date

Craobh Haven Watersports 10/03/2020

Craobh Haven Watersports Buidhe Island Craobh Haven Argyll And Bute

Discharge of planning obligation relative to planning
permission 10/00950/PP

Isle Of Bute Cheeses 19/05/2020
Skookum House Kilmichael Glen Lochgilphead Argyll And Bute PA31 8QL

Use of land for the siting of shipping container to process cheese
(for a temporary period of 12 months)

Miss Rona Cooper 13/03/2020

Mast 2 Narachan Hill Land North West Of Grogport Forest Carradale Argyll And Bute

Erection of anemometer mast (80 metres high) for a temporary
period of 36 months

Energie Kontor UK Ltd 13/03/2020

Mast 1 Narachan Hill Land North West Of Grogport Forest Carradale Argyll And Bute

Erection of anemometer mast (80 metres high) for a temporary
period of 36 months

Limestrasse Ltd 19/12/2019

Land South West Of Lochgorm House Bruichladdich Isle Of Islay Argyll And Bute

Erection of 29 dwellinghouses installation of sewage treatment
plant and formation of vehicular access. Formation of play park
and football pitch

Decision date

26/06/2020

24/07/2020

09/07/2020

09/07/2020

09/07/2020

Decision

PER

PER

PER

PER

PER
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