TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS MADE IN THE LAST MONTH

Delegated Decisions Report

Application Types:	ADV - Application for Advertisement Consent AMSC - Approval of Matters in Conditions CAAD - Certificate Appropriate Aleternative Dev CLAWU - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev (Existing) CLWP - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev (Proposed) CONAC - App. for Conservation Area Consent CPD - Council Permitted Dev Consultation FDP - Forest Design Plan Consultation FELLIC - Felling Licence Consultation FGS - Forest Grant Scheme HH - High Hedges HSZCON - App. for Hazardous Substances Consent HYDRO - Hydro Board Consultation LIB - Application for Listed Building Consent MFF - Marine Fish Farm Application MIN - Application for Mineral Consent MPLAN - Masterplan NMA - App. for Non Material Amendment (sec 64) PACSCR - PAC Screening PAN - Proposal of Application Notice PNAGRI - Prior Notification Demolition PNELEC - Prior Notification Electricity PNFOR - Prior Notification Forestry PNMFF - Prior Notification Forestry PNMRE - Prior Notification Mirro Renewable Energy PNRALL - Railway Works Notification PNTEL - Prior Notification Telecommunications PP - Planning Permission PPP - Scoping Opinion SCREEN - Screening Opinion SCREEN - Screening Opinion SCREEN - Screening Opinion SCREEN - Screening Opinion
	IPO - Tree Preservation Order

Decision Types: CAL - Called In NOO - Prior Not. - no objection PDD - Permitted Development PER - Permitted REF - Refused UNDET - Undetermined application at appeal VREVOC - Voluntary Revocation WDN – Withdrawn

Арр No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
20/01212/FDP	Scottish Forestry	08/07/2020	31/07/2020	NOO
	Lagalgarve Forest Campbeltown Argyll And Bute Long Term Forest Plan			
20/01142/FGS	Butler Land Managment Ltd	01/07/2020	23/07/2020	NOO
	Crossaig Estate Skipness Argyll And Bute Long term forest plan			
20/01140/FGS	Scottish Forestry Land West Of Crossaig Farm Skipness Argyll And Bute Forest grant scheme	01/07/2020	23/07/2020	NOO
20/01123/FDP	Scottish Forestry Acha-Bheinn Woodland Kilmartin Argyll And Bute Proposed woodland creation project	19/06/2020	23/07/2020	NOO
20/01090/NMA	Mr Alan Bateman Benton Farm Southend Campbeltown Argyll And Bute PA28 6RF Non Material Amendment to planning permission reference 19/00954/PP (Conversion of 2 outbuildings to form 2 holiday letting units and installation of septic tank) demolition and rebuild of rear walls and roughcast side walls to match.	17/06/2020	09/07/2020	PER

Арр No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
20/01064/TELNOT	Wireless Infrastructure Group	15/06/2020	09/07/2020	NOO
	Ballygroggan Radio Station Machrihanish Argyll And Bute Installation of electric communications apparatus and associated works			
20/00990/PP	Mr Jamie Reid	12/06/2020	30/07/2020	WDN
	Land South Of Elyston Campbeltown Argyll And Bute Erection of dwellinghouse, formation of access and installation of sewage treatment plant			
20/00987/PNAGRI	Mr Gregor Cameron	11/06/2020	17/07/2020	NOO
	Carragh The Oa Isle Of Islay Argyll And Bute Erection of agricultural building			
20/00968/NMA	Mr Jim Prentice	27/05/2020	23/07/2020	PER
	Land South West Of Jura House Lady Ileene Road Tarbert Argyll And Bu Non Material Amendment to planning permission reference 17/02542/PP (Erection of dwellinghouse) - Inclusion of an air source heat pump located externally, minor level alterations and subsequent change from raised decking area to low level patio area in rear garden, removal of steps from parking bay and inclusion of gradual slope down to garden area, removal of utility and store along with window and door from lower ground level, removal of 2 velux windows from east elevation and addition of 1 velux window to north elevation	ite PA29 6TU		
20/00924/PP	Mrs Lillias Jamieson	28/05/2020	24/07/2020	PER
	Mo Dhachaidh The Oa Isle Of Islay Argyll And Bute PA42 7AZ Amendment to planning permission 19/00862/PP (Use of land for the siting of self catering unit) change of external material from timber cladding to render finish and formation of decking (retrospective)			

Арр No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
20/00889/PP	Mrs Sheila Groat	17/06/2020	29/07/2020	WDN
20/00000/11		11/00/2020	20/01/2020	WBR
	9 Crinan Cottages Crinan Lochgilphead Argyll And Bute PA31 8SS			
	Erection of garage			
20/00859/PP	Rapid Computers Ltd	26/05/2020	23/07/2020	LRALLW
	BT Mast High Askomil Campbeltown Argyll And Bute			
	Installation of 3 integrated dish antennas			
20/00751/PPP	Mr Gilbert McCormick	28/04/2020	17/07/2020	WDN
	Land Opposite Water Treatment Works School Street Port Charlotte Isle C)f Islav Arovil A	and Bute	
	Site for the erection of 3 dwellinghouses			
20/00739/PP	Mr & Mrs G Gardner	29/04/2020	17/07/2020	PER
	Plot 2 Corriechrevie Land North Of Taigh Sona Clachan Tarbert Argyll A	nd Bute PA29 6	XW	
	Erection of dwellinghouse and installation of septic tank			
20/00728/MFF	Sea Wilding	07/05/2020	10/07/2020	PER
20,007 20,101 1		51755/2020	10,0172020	
	Land Off Eilean Buidhe Craignish Lochgilphead Argyll And Bute			
	Installation of 80 floating baskets attached to a 158 metre longline to grow oysters			

Арр No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
20/00697/PP	Diageo Ltd	07/05/2020	10/07/2020	PER
	Port Ellen Maltings Port Ellen Isle Of Islay Argyll And Bute PA42 7AJ			
	Modification to the existing barley intake conveyor to provide new intake elevator and offloading swing arm conveyor, with associated access platform			
20/00684/PP	Ms Barbara Baumann	01/06/2020	30/07/2020	WDN
	Port A'Buorrain Dalkeith Farm (Plot 5) Glenbarr Tarbert Argyll And Bute			
	Change of use of land for the siting of mobile housing units			
20/00613/PP	Anna Rhodes Landscape Design	26/05/2020	17/07/2020	PER
	Former Pumping Station New Quay Street Campbeltown Argyll And Bute			
	Removal of unused water feature to be replaced with public sculpture to include information panels and routes			
20/00612/PP	Mr William Wood	23/04/2020	17/07/2020	PER
	Land North Of Coultorsay Farm Bruichladdich Isle Of Islay Argyll And B	ute		
	Erection of dwellinghouse, detached garage and agricultural barn, installation of septic tank and associated works	uie		
20/00574/PP	MacLeod Construction Ltd	23/03/2020	16/07/2020	PER
	Kilmory Park Industrial Estate Lochgilphead Argyll And Bute			
	Erection of factory unit with office accommodation			

Арр No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
20/00488/PP	Craobh Haven Watersports	10/03/2020	26/06/2020	PER
	Craobh Haven Watersports Buidhe Island Craobh Haven Argyll And Bute			
	Discharge of planning obligation relative to planning permission 10/00950/PP			
20/00287/PP	Isle Of Bute Cheeses	19/05/2020	24/07/2020	PER
	Skookum House Kilmichael Glen Lochgilphead Argyll And Bute PA31 80	2L		
	Use of land for the siting of shipping container to process cheese (for a temporary period of 12 months)			
20/00126/PP	Miss Rona Cooper	13/03/2020	09/07/2020	PER
	Mast 2 Narachan Hill Land North West Of Grogport Forest Carradale Arg	yll And Bute		
	Erection of anemometer mast (80 metres high) for a temporary period of 36 months			
20/00125/PP	Energie Kontor UK Ltd	13/03/2020	09/07/2020	PER
	Mast 1 Narachan Hill Land North West Of Grogport Forest Carradale Arg	yll And Bute		
	Erection of anemometer mast (80 metres high) for a temporary period of 36 months			
19/02485/PP	Limestrasse Ltd	19/12/2019	09/07/2020	PER
	Land South West Of Lochgorm House Bruichladdich Isle Of Islay Argyll	And Bute		
	Erection of 29 dwellinghouses installation of sewage treatment plant and formation of vehicular access. Formation of play park and football pitch			